NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION 1414-2019
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL WUESTION PAPER NO. 20-2019 DATED 18-2019: 
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA): to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:
(a). 	What is the salary package of the position of the Head of Department (HOD) 	of the Archaeology and Anthropology department at the Bloemfontein National Museum, (b) what grading system was used to determine the salary 	and (c) how does the salary compare to (i) the rest of the members of the department and (ii) other HODs employed at the museum?	                                                                                                NW2630E
REPLY:
(a). 	The salary package of the position of the Head of Department (HOD) of the Archaeology and Anthropology department at the Bloemfontein National Museum is equivalent to an Assistant Director in the public service and the package is tied to that position.
(b). 	The Public Service grading system as published 
(c)(i). the salary is comparative taking into account the different grades
   (ii). the salary is in the same band as other HOD’s and is comparative
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